# 502613631 12/24/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2660182

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JONAS JACOBSEN	11/30/2011
SANDRA LYKKE WIND	11/30/2011
KARSTEN BRUUN QVIST	12/01/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CHR. HANSEN A/S
Street Address:	BOGE ALLE 10-12
Internal Address:	POSTBOKS 407
City:	HORSHOLM
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	2970

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13988997

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)672-5399 Phone: 2026725300

Email: CBUTLER@FOLEY.COM

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: STEPHEN A BENT Address Line 1: 3000 K STREET NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	030427-0176
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN A. BENT

PATENT REEL: 031846 FRAME: 0575 DP \$40,00 1398899

502613631

Signature:	/Stephen A. Bent/
Date:	12/24/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment P4180PC00#page1.tif source=Assignment P4180PC00#page2.tif source=Assignment P4180PC00#page3.tif source=Assignment P4180PC00#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031846 FRAME: 0576

# Assignment

We, the undersigned

Jonas Jacobsen, H.P. Ørums Gade 36 st., 2100 Copenhagen Ø, Denmark

Sandra Lykke Wind, Gråspurvevej 25, 6. sal, lejl. 1, 2400 Copenhagen NV, Denmark

Karsten Bruun Qvist, Carit Etlars Vej 22, 1. tv, 1814 Frederiksberg C, Denmark

(herinafter referred to as the Assignors)

hereby confirm that in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned all our right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

#### Use of glycosidase in preparation of a milk product

for which an International patent application was filed on November 23, 2011 under number PCT/EP2011/070835

to.

Chr. Hansen A/S Bøge Allé 10-12 Postboks 407 2970 Hørsholm Denmark

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignee)

and any and all improvements in said invention, any United States application or any foreign patent application, including provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, based in whole or in part on said United States application or foreign application, or in whole or in part on said improvements, and in and to any and all letters patent in the United States or any foreign patent, including extensions thereof, which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said improvements or any parts thereof.

The Assignors hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives, and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have granted no right or license to make, use, sell or offer to sell said improvements, to anyone except said Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed, our right, title and interest in said improvements had not been otherwise encumbered, and that we have not and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith.

This Assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignce is hereby entitled to file applications in any country at its discretion and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries, if it so desires.

This Assignment also includes our right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or any other multilateral or bilateral treaties.

P4180PC00

The Assignors hereby agree to execute any additional assignments and other documents required in connection with the prosecution of the patent applications as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to enjoy the full rights of this assignment, including applying for a patent for the invention in the United States of America, and assigning the US application and any patent or patents issuing thereon to the said Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

The Assignors do hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all letters patent which may be granted upon said United States applications, or upon said improvements or any parts thereof when granted, to said Assignee.

Place and date:	Assignor:
30/11-2011	Johas Jacobsen
Place and date:	Witness:
	Hear you den Brim L
	CH Hardala
	Signature, name and address of witness
Place and date:	Assignor:
	Sandra Lykke Wind
Place and date:	Witness:
	Signature, name and address of witness

The Assignors hereby agree to execute any additional assignments and other documents required in connection with the prosecution of the patent applications as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to enjoy the full rights of this assignment, including applying for a patent for the invention in the United States of America, and assigning the US application and any patent or patents issuing thereon to the said Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

The Assignors do hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all letters patent which may be granted upon said United States applications, or upon said improvements or any parts thereof when granted, to said Assignee.

Place and date:	Assignor:
	Jonas Jacobsen
Place and date:	Witness:
	Signature, name and address of witness
Place and date:	Assignor:
1105 " St. Late Q. Contacted College	Sandra Lykke Wind
Place and date:	Witness:  January Molan Andrews
	Krimacholm lo 325 Gilleky - D Signature, name and address of witness

Place and date:	Assignor:  Kan Gen L  Karsten Bruun Qvist
Place and date: <u>Howkeoline</u> Dec 1, 2011	Witness:  Jy/ Quel Soc.  WEER PANDSTED  Skownadevej 17, 2840 Halle  Signature, name and address of witness
Place and date: Hardroim, Tenmark 2.12.2011	Assignee: Chr. Hansen A/S Iben Haasum, Director of IPR & Licensing
Place and date: Handrain	Witness: Krawich Mediken  Elicabeth Matthes  Rungsted vej it  2770 ttorsholm Dennvark

Signature, name and address of witness

**PATENT REEL: 031846 FRAME: 0580** 

**RECORDED: 12/24/2013**